eCore 159.00 159.00
eMajor 199.00 199.00
M.Ed./M.A.T. Collaborative 385.00 395.00
WebBSIT Collaborative 350.00 359.00
WebBSIT Collaborative - Students on Military Tuition Assistance 250.00 256.00
WebMBA 739.00 757.00
Augusta University
BS Clinical Lab Sciences 295.47 303.00
BS in Dental Hygiene 295.47 303.00
BS in Health Information Admin 295.47 303.00
BS in Nuclear Medicine Technology 295.47 303.00
BS in Respiratory Therapy 295.47 303.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) 453.00 464.00
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e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2025

APPENDIX IC
UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA

EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2024

Description

FY24 Rate

FY25 Rate

Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a

distance technology.
Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency

Doctor of Nursing Practice
MED Health Promotions
Master of Arts in Teaching
Master of Criminal Justice
Master of Education

Master of Logistics and Supply Chain Management
Master of Management Information Systems

Master of Music Therapy
Master of Public Administration
Master of Science in Nursing
Specialist in Education

Georgia Southwestern State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Caregiver Certificate Program
Graduate e-Tuition Rate
Graduate Nursing e-Tuition Rate

Middle Georgia State University
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Graduate e-Tuition Rate

University of North Georgia
Associate Track e-Tuition Rate
Bachelor Track e-Tuition Rate
Graduate e-Tuition Rate

Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) e-Tuition Rate

Atlanta Metropolitan State College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
College of Coastal Georgia
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
Dalton State College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate
East Georgia State College
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate

Approved by Board of Regents, April 16, 2024

373.00
338.00
288.00
288.00
288.00
467.00
288.00
338.00
338.00
373.00
288.00

169.33
168.00
257.00
385.00

150.00
255.00

106.80
186.53
303.00
375.00
101.07
106.80
106.80

95.00

382.00
346.00
295.00
295.00
295.00
479.00
295.00
346.00
346.00
382.00
295.00

174.00
172.00
263.00
395.00

174.00
261.00

119.00
191.00
311.00
384.00
107.00
109.00
109.00

101.00
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