Description

Distance Learning Collaborative		
eCore	159.00	159.00
eMajor	199.00	199.00
M.Ed./M.A.T. Collaborative	385.00	395.00
WebBSIT Collaborative	350.00	359.00
WebBSIT Collaborative - Students on Military Tuition Assistance	250.00	256.00
WebMBA	739.00	757.00
Augusta University		
BS Clinical Lab Sciences	295.47	303.00
BS in Dental Hygiene	295.47	303.00
BS in Health Information Admin	295.47	303.00
BS in Nuclear Medicine Technology	295.47	303.00
BS in Respiratory Therapy	295.47	303.00
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP)	453.00	464.00

Desitin

Description

FY24 Rate FY25 Rate

Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class contact time is delivered by a distance technology.

Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency

APPENDIX IC UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF GEORGIA e-TUITION RATES PER SEMESTER - FISCAL YEAR 2025 EFFECTIVE FALL SEMESTER 2024

Description		FY25 Rate
Board approved e-Tuition rates may be charged for courses and programs in which 95% or more of class courses	ntact time is deli	vered by a
distance technology.		
Per Credit Hour Rate Regardless of Residency		
	070.00	
Doctor of Nursing Practice	373.00	
MED Health Promotions	338.00	
Master of Arts in Teaching	288.00	
Master of Criminal Justice	288.00	
Master of Education	288.00	
Master of Logistics and Supply Chain Management	467.00	
Master of Management Information Systems	288.00	295.00
Master of Music Therapy	338.00	
Master of Public Administration	338.00	
Master of Science in Nursing	373.00	
Specialist in Education	288.00	295.00
Georgia Southwestern State University	400.00	474.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	169.33	174.00
Caregiver Certificate Program	168.00	
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	257.00	
Graduate Nursing e-Tuition Rate	385.00	395.00
Middle Georgia State University	150.00	174.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	150.00	
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	255.00	261.00
University of North Georgia	106.90	110.00
Associate Track e-Tuition Rate	106.80	119.00
Bachelor Track e-Tuition Rate	186.53	191.00
Graduate e-Tuition Rate	303.00	
Doctor of Nursing Practice (DNP) e-Tuition Rate	375.00	384.00
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	101.07	107.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	101.07	107.00
College of Coastal Georgia	106.90	100.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	106.80	109.00
Dalton State College	106.90	100.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	106.80	109.00
East Georgia State College	05.00	101.00
Undergraduate e-Tuition Rate	95.00	101.00